
RESOLUTION NO. 341 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 85 FOR 2015 REGARDING EMERGENCY 

AND TRANSITIONAL SHELTER SERVICES 

  

Introduced:  9/14/15 

 By Social Services Committee, Mr. Higgins and Ms. Kinsch: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 85 for 2015, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with Interfaith Partnership for the Homeless regarding Emergency 

and Transitional Shelter Services in an amount not to exceed $572,000 commencing 

July 1, 2015 and ending June 30, 2016, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has 

requested an amendment to the agreement with Interfaith Partnership for the 

Homeless in the amount of $30,000 for an additional three medical beds and 

support staff, now, therefore be it   

 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 85 for 

2015 is amended to reflect that the agreement with Interfaith Partnership for the 

Homeless regarding Emergency and Transitional Shelter Services is in an amount 

not to exceed $602,000 rather than $572,000, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  9/14/15 

 


